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The General Manager, DCS - CRD 
B S E Limited 
Corporate Relationship Department 
1 st Floor, New Trading Ring 
Rotunda Building, P J Towers 
Dalai Street, Fort, 
M U M B A I - 4 0 0 001 
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The General Manager, DCS - CRD 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
Exchange Plaza, 
Bandra-Kurla Complex, 
Bandra (East), 
M U M B A I - 4 0 0 051 
Symbol: TITAN 

Dear Sirs, 

Sub: Newspaper publication for audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31** 
March 2019 

Pursuant Regulation 30 of S E B I (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published in Business 
Standard (English version) and Dhina Thanti (Tamil version) on 09.05.2019 and 10.05.2019 
respectively, with regard to audited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the fourth 
quarter and year ended 31*' March 2019. 

We request you to kindly take the above on record. 

Thank you. 

Yours truly. 

For T I T A N COMPANY L I M I T E D 

Dinesh Shetty 

General Counsel & Company Secretary 

End. As stated 
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STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31" MARCH 2019 ?in lakhs 
Standalone Consolidated 

Particulars 3 montiis ended Year ended 3 months ended Year ended 

31-03-2019 
(Audited) 

31-12-2018 
(Unaudited) 

31-03-2018 
(Audited) 

31-03-2019 
(Audited) 

31-03-2018 
(Audited) 

31-03-2019 
(Audited) 

31-12-2018 
(Unaudited) 

31-03-2018 
(Audited) 

31-03-2019 
(Audited) 

31-03-2018 
(Audited) 

1 Total income from operations (including other income) 4,72,718 5,73,315 3,93,677 19,24,847 15,74,225 4,94,506 5,93,411 4,12,569 19,96,146 16,24,481 

2 Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional item) 46,500 59,950 43,289 1,99,737 1,66,237 45,153 59,962 39,940 1,95,689 1,54,643 

3 Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item) 39,500 59,950 35,219 1,92,737 1,57,072 45,153 59,962 39,370 1,95,689 1,52,978 

4 Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item) 29,458 41,623 28,212 1,37,436 1,16,287 34,830 41,109 30,441 1,38,865 1,10,191 

5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax) 32,975 33,388 28,856 1,38,909 1,15,977 38,079 32,608 31,557 1,40,107 1,10,363 

6 Equity share capital 8,878 8,878 8,878 . 8,878 8,878 8,878 8,878 8,878 8,878 8,878 

7 Other equity 6,09,294 5,10,521 5,98,137 5,00,110 

8 Earnings per equity share (of 7 1/- each) 
Basic •: 
Diluted*: 
" Not annualised 

3.32 
3.32 

4.69 
4.69 

3.18 
3.18 

15.48 
15.48 

13.10 
13.10 

3.98 
3.98 

4.65 
4.65 

3.55 
3.55 

15.82 
15.82 

12.73 
12.73 

Jointly controlled entity 
Montblanc India Retail Private Limited 
Associate Company 
Green Infra Wind Power Theni Limited 

Notes: 
1. The above is an extract of the detailed fontiat of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31" March 2019 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31*" March 2019 are available on the stock exchanges websites 'www.bseindia.com' and 'www.nseindia.com' and on Company's website at 
'www.titan.co.in'. 

2. The atx)ve consolidated financial results includes results of: , 

Subsidiaries 
Carat Lane Trading Private Limited 
Favre Leuba A G, Switzerland 
Titan Engineering & Automation Limited 
Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong ' 
(100% subsidiary of Favre Leuba A G) 
Titan TimeProducts Limited (up to IB"" June 2018) 

,,3. (a) Exceptional items for standalone results include expenses pertaining to Early Retirement Scheme announced by the Company, provision for impairment of investment in Favre Leuba AG. 
(b) Exceptional item for consolidated results includes expenses pertaining to Early Retirement Scheme announced by the Company. 

4. The above results of the Company have been audited by the statutory auditors and have issued an unqualified audit opinion on the same. The figure for the quarters ended 31" March 2019 and 31" March 2018 are the balancing figure t>etween 
the audited figures of the full financial year and the unaudited year to date figure up to the third quarter of the respective financial years. Also, the figures up to the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audrt. 

5. Effective 1" April 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115, Revenue from Contracts with Customers using the cumulative effect (without practical expedients). There are no material impacts of transition to Ind AS 115 on retained earnings 
as on 1 =' April 2018 and the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31«' March 2019. 

6. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8" May 2019, has proposed a final dividend of ? 5.00 per equity share. The same is subject to shareholders' approval in the Annual General Meeting. 

Place: Bengaluru < BHASKAR BHAT 
Date: S" May 2019 Managing Director 

X 
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