

SEC 10 / 2019-20 10<sup>th</sup> May 2019

The General Manager, DCS – CRD BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building, P J Towers
Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI - 400 001
Scrip Code: 500114

The General Manager, DCS – CRD National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), MUMBAI - 400 051 Symbol: **TITAN** 

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper publication for audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019

Pursuant Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the Newspaper Advertisements published in Business Standard (English version) and Dhina Thanti (Tamil version) on 09.05.2019 and 10.05.2019 respectively, with regard to audited financial results (standalone and consolidated) for the fourth quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March 2019.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thank you.

Yours truly,

For TITAN COMPANY LIMITED

Mahnh. C

Dinesh Shetty

General Counsel & Company Secretary

Encl. As stated



## **TITAN COMPANY LIMITED**

Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.

E-mail: investor@titan.co.in Website: www.titan.co.in

Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000 CIN: L74999TZ1984PLC001456

A TATA Enterprise

## STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2019

₹ in lakhs

	Standalone					Consolidated					
	Particulars	3 months ended			Year ended		3 months ended			Year ended	
		31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-12-2018 (Unaudited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-12-2018 (Unaudited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)	31-03-2019 (Audited)	31-03-2018 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (including other income)	4,72,718	5,73,315	3,93,677	19,24,847	15,74,225	4,94,506	5,93,411	4,12,569	19,96,146	16,24,481
2	Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	46,500	59,950	43,289	1,99,737	1,66,237	45,153	59,962	39,940	1,95,689	1,54,643
3	Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	39,500	59,950	35,219	1,92,737	1,57,072	45,153	59,962	39,370	1,95,689	1,52,978
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	29,458	41,623	28,212	1,37,436	1,16,287	34,830	41,109	30,441	1,38,865	1,10,191
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	32,975	33,388	28,856	1,38,909	1,15,977	38,079	32,608	31,557	1,40,107	1,10,363
6	Equity share capital	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878
7	Other equity	The state of		· 新古典中的大型等	6,09,294	5,10,521				5,98,137	5,00,110
8	Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 1/- each) Basic *: Diluted*: * Not annualised	3.32 3.32	4.69 4.69	3.18 3.18	15.48 15.48	13.10 13.10	3.98 3.98	4.65 4.65	3.55 3.55	15.82 15.82	12.73 12.73

### Notes

- 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2019 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
  Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2019 are available on the stock exchanges websites 'www.bseindia.com' and 'www.nseindia.com' and on Company's website at 'www.titan.co.in'.
- 2. The above consolidated financial results includes results of:

### Subsidiaries

Carat Lane Trading Private Limited
Favre Leuba A G, Switzerland
Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong
(100% subsidiary of Favre Leuba A G)
Titan TimeProducts Limited (up to 18th June 2018)

Jointly controlled entity
Montblanc India Retail Private Limited
Associate Company
Green Infra Wind Power Theni Limited

- 3. (a) Exceptional items for standalone results include expenses pertaining to Early Retirement Scheme announced by the Company, provision for impairment of investment in Favre Leuba A.G. (b) Exceptional item for consolidated results includes expenses pertaining to Early Retirement Scheme announced by the Company.
- 4. The above results of the Company have been audited by the statutory auditors and have issued an unqualified audit opinion on the same. The figure for the quarters ended 31st March 2019 and 31st March 201
- 5. Effective 1st April 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115, Revenue from Contracts with Customers using the cumulative effect (without practical expedients). There are no material impacts of transition to Ind AS 115 on retained earnings as on 1st April 2018 and the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2019.
- 6. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 8th May 2019, has proposed a final dividend of ₹ 5.00 per equity share. The same is subject to shareholders' approval in the Annual General Meeting.

Place: Bengaluru Date: 8th May 2019 BHASKAR BHAT
 Managing Director

TANISHQ

TITAN



ZOYA

SKIN

TITAN eyeplus,



# டைட்டன் கம்பெனி விமிட்டெட்

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: 3, சிப்காட் இண்டஸ்ட்ரியல் காம்ப்ளெக்ஸ், ஒசுர் 635 126. தமிழ்நாடு. e-mail: investor@titan.co.in, Website: www.titan.co.in

தொலைபேசி: +91-080-6704 7000

CIN: L74999TZ1984PLC001456

A TATA Enterprise

மார்ச் 31, 2019 ஆன்று முடிவடையும் காலாண்டு மற்றும் ஆண்டிற்கான கணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட நிகி முடிவுகள் பற்றிய அறிக்கை

		தனித்தியங்குவது					S. S. Carlotte	ஒருங்கிணைந்தது			1 1 4 5 5 5
	в Поштинай	3 மாதங்களின் முடிவில்			ஆண்டு முடிவில்		3 மாதங்களின் முடிவில்		ஆண்		டு முடிவில்
		31-03-2019-ல் (தனிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	31-12-2018-ல் (தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாதது)	31-03-2018-ல் (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	31-03-2019-ல் (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	31-03-2018-ல் (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	31-03-2019-ல் (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	31-12-2018-ல் (தனிக்கை செய்யப்படாதது)	31-03-2018-ல் (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	31-03-2019-ல் (தனிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)	31-03-2018-ல் (தணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டது)
	செயல்முறைகளிலிருந்து பெற்ற மொத்த வருவாய் (மற்ற வருமானத்தையும் சேர்த்து)	4,72,718	5,73,315	3,93,677	19,24,847	15,74,225	4,94,506	5,93,411	4,12,569	19,96,146	16,24,481
	இந்த காலத்திற்கான வாயர் (வரி மற்றும் விதிவிலக்கான பரிவர்த்தனைக் கட்டணத்தைச் செலுத்துவதற்கு முன்	46,500	59,950	43,289	1,99,737	1,66,237	45,153	59,962	39,940	1,95,689	1,54,643
	வரியை செலுத்துவதற்கு முன்புள்ள காலத்திற்கான லாபம் (விதிலிலக்கான பரிவர்த்தனைக் கட்டணத்தைச் செலுத்திப் பின்)	39,500	59,950	35,219	1,92,737	1,57,072	45,153	59,962	39,370	1,95,689	1,52,978
11000	வரியை செலுத்திய பின்பு உள்ள காலத்திற்கான திகர வாடம் (விதிவிலக்கான பரிவர்த்தனைக் கட்டனத்தைச் செலுத்திய பின்)	29,458	41,623	/ 28,212	1,37,436	1,16,287	34,830	41,109	30,441	1,38,865	1,10,191
	இந்த காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (வரியை செலுத்திய பின்)	32,975	33,388	28,856	1,38,909	1,15,977	38,079	32,608	31,557	1,40,107	1,10,363
STATE OF	சரி ஒப்புப் பங்கு முலதனம்	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878	8,878
	மற்ற பங்கு		1 100		6,09,294	5,10,521			Toping the second	5,98,137	5,00,110
-	ஒவ்வொரு பங்கிற்கான ஈட்டம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ₹1/-) .அடிப்படை *: நீரப்பித்தது *; *ஆன்டுவாரியாக மேற்கொள்ளப்படலில்லை	3.32 3.32	4.69 4.69	3.18 3.18	15.48 15.48	13.10 13.10	3.98 3.98	4.65	3.55 3.55	15.82 15.82	12.73 12.73

- 1. மேலே குடுப்பேட்ட அம்மு நாக்க செய்யப்படு நாக்க செய்யப்படு கான கண்டு மற்றும் ஒர் ஆண்டிற்கான நிதி முடிவுகளின் சிரிவான வடிவத்தின் சாராவ்சமாகும். நாக்கம் செய்யப்பட்ட மாரச் 31, 2019 அன்ற முடிவடையும் நணிக்கை செய்யப்பட்ட கானாண்டு மற்றும் ஒர் ஆண்டிற்கான நிதி முடிவுகளின் சிரிவான வடிவத்தின் சாராவ்சமாகும். நனிக்கை Geimului L. மார்ச் 31, 2019 அன்ற முடியடையும் காளைக்டு மற்றும் ஒர் ஆண்டின் நித முடிவுகளின் முழு வடியம் பங்கு பரிவர்த்தனை வகைத்தனங்களான 'www.bseinda.com' மற்றும் 'www.nseinda.com' ஆகியவற்றிலும், திறுவனத்தின் வகைத்தனமான 'www.tsan.co.in' என்பத்தும் கிடைக்கின்றன.
- 2. மேலே குறிப்பெப்பட்டுள்ள ஒருங்கிணைக்கப்பட்ட நிதி அறிக்கைகளில் இவற்றின் முடிவுகளும் அடங்கியிருக்கும்:

கேரட் ஹேன் டிரேடிங் பிரைவேட் லிமிட்டட் ஃபேவர் லியூபா AG, ஸ்விட்சர்லாந்து டைட்டன் இன்றினியரிங் & ஆட்டோமேஷன் விமிட்டட் ்டைட்டன் வாட்ச் கம்பெனி விமிட்டட் ஹாங் காங் ்... பேவர் வியூபா AG-மின் 100% துணை நிறுவனம் டைட்டன் டைம் புராடக்ட்ஸ் விமிட்டட் (ஜூன் 18, 2018 வரை) இணைந்து கட்டுப்படுத்தப்படும் நிறுவனம்

மோன்ட்ப்ளாங்க் இந்தியா ரீட்டெய்ல் பிரைவேட் விமிட்டட்

இணை நிறுவனம்

கிரீன் இன்ஃப்ரா விண்ட் பவர் தேனி விமிட்டட்

- 3. (அ) தனித்தியங்கும் முடிவுகளின் விதிலிலக்கு விஷயங்களில் நிறுவனத்தால் அறிவிக்கப்பட்ட ஆரம்பக்கட்ட ஓய்வுத் திட்டம் ஃபேவர் கியூபா AG-இல் குறையாடுள்ள முதலிடு ஆகியமை அடங்கியுள்ளன.
- (ஆ) ஒருங்கினைந்த முடிவுகளின் விதிவிலக்கு விஷயங்களில் நிறுவனத்தால் அதிவிக்கப்பட்ட ஆறம்பக்கட்ட ஒய்வுத் திட்டத்திற்கான செலவுகள் ஆகியவை அடங்கியுள்ளன.
- 4/ இறுவனத்தின் Cohesina. முடிவுள் சட்டபூர்வளன தனிக்கை செய்யப்பட்டு அழ அந்த முறையற்ற கருக்கை வேள்கியன்றது மார்ச் 31, 2018 மற்றம் மார்ச் 3 ஆகியவற்றுக்கு இடையேயான சமதினை எண்ணிக்கையாகும். மேலும், மூன்றாம் காலாண்டின் இறதி யரையியான எண்ணிக்கைகள் மீனாய்வு மட்டுமே செய்யப்பட்டுள்ளன மற்றும் தணிக்கைக்கு உட்படுத்தப்படவில்லை.
- 5. ஏப்ரம் 1, 2018 முதல், இறுகைம் காடிக்கையாளர்களுடன் ஒட்டுமெந்த கிளைமைய் (நடைமுறை பயன் இல்லாமல்) பயன்படுத்தி, Ind AS 115, ஒட்டந்தங்களிலிருந்த வருமானத்தை ஏற்றன்னது ஏப்ரல் 1, 2018 அன்ற வரை தக்கமைத்த வருமானங்களில் Ind AS 115-க்கு மாறுவதில் மற்றம் மார்ச் 31, 2019 அன்ற முடியாட்டிற்
- 6. மே 8, 2019 அன்று நடத்தப்பட்ட இயக்குதர்கள் குழு கூட்டத்தில் ஒரு சரிவெரைபு பங்கிற்கு இறதி லாய் பங்காக ₹ 5.00 ஐ பரிந்துரைக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. இது வருடாந்திர பொதுக் கூட்டத்தில் பங்குதாரர்களின் ஒப்புதலுக்கு உட்பட்டது

இடம்: பெங்களூரு தேதி: மே 8, 2019

> 75 TITAN

fastrack

ZOYA

நிர்வாக இயக்குநர் TITAN eyeplus,

பாள்கர் பட்









